

**CITY OF LINDEN, TEXAS
2026 STREET REHABILITATION
BID OPENING DATE: JULY 16, 2026**

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RAYFORDS TRUCK AND TRACTOR		FRANCIS EXCAVATING		CONTECH CONTRACTORS	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	1	L.S.	Mobilization including preparatory work and operations	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,074.00	\$ 22,074.00	\$ 27,408.00	\$ 27,408.00
2	4600	SY	Perform pulverizing of existing asphalt surface including removal of top 2.0" of surface	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 3.02	\$ 13,892.00
3	24000	SY	Perform pulverizing of existing asphalt surface	\$ 3.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 2.92	\$ 70,080.00	\$ 2.96	\$ 71,040.00
4	25	SY	Perform removal and replacement of existing asphalt drive surface associated with the replacement of driveway culvert	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 2,187.50	\$ 189.00	\$ 4,725.00
5	25	SY	Perform removal and replacement of existing concrete drive surface associated with the replacement of driveway culvert	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 6,750.00
6	30	LF	Perform removal and disposal of driveway stormdrain culvert	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15.12	\$ 453.60
7	1	LS	Perform debris and sediment removal for existing culverts and minor grading	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 1,296.00
8	1000	LF	Perform cleaning and regrading of ditches for ditches to have positive drainage	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 3.19	\$ 3,190.00
9	20	CY	Perform unclassified excavation and removal of existing material	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 540.00
10	20	CY	Provide and install compacted embankment	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 650.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 540.00
11	28000	SY	Perform cement stabilization for (8" Depth) at a rate of 35 lb/sy	\$ 7.00	\$ 196,000.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 217,000.00	\$ 7.45	\$ 208,600.00
12	26000	SY	Provide and Install ACHM Surface Mix (2.0" compacted depth)	\$ 16.10	\$ 418,600.00	\$ 18.03	\$ 468,780.00	\$ 18.36	\$ 477,360.00
13	1400	SY	Provide and Install ACHM Surface Mix (3.5" compacted depth)	\$ 27.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 30.75	\$ 43,050.00	\$ 32.36	\$ 45,304.00
14	40	LF	Furnish and install 12" RCP	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 83.70	\$ 3,348.00
15	40	LF	Furnish and install 15" RCP	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 83.70	\$ 3,348.00
16	302	LF	Provide and install concrete swale	\$ 56.50	\$ 17,063.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 18,573.00	\$ 71.43	\$ 21,571.86
17	20	SY	Furnish and install rock rip-rap (12") slope stabilization	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 102.50	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 42.12	\$ 842.40

CITY OF LINDEN, TEXAS
2026 STREET REHABILITATION
BID OPENING DATE: JULY 16, 2026

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RAYFORDS TRUCK AND TRACTOR		FRANCIS EXCAVATING		CONTECH CONTRACTORS	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
18	1	LS	Provide and install manhole, cleanout and valve adjustments to bring to finished grad	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,620.00
19	0.5	AC	Provide and install hydroseeding at all disturbed areas within the Downtown West Streets project	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 4,050.00
20	1	LS	Furnish and install traffic control devices	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00
21	1	LS	Perform Testing	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
22	13	EA	Removed and re-install wheelstops	\$ 20.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 422.50
23	1	LS	Provide and install pavement markings	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 911.00	\$ 911.00
24	1	LS	Install & maintain erosion control measures	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
TOTAL OF BASE BID				\$ 812,373.00		\$ 890,059.50		\$ 910,212.36	
DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1									
1	2003	SY	Perform pulverizing of existing asphalt surface.	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,009.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,007.50	\$ 2.70	\$ 5,408.10
2	2374	SY	Perform cement stabilization for (8" Depth) at a rate of 35 lb/sy	\$ 7.00	\$ 16,618.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 16,618.00	\$ 6.48	\$ 15,383.52
3	3451	SY	Provide and Install ACHM Surface Mix (2.0" compacted depth)	\$ 16.10	\$ 55,561.10	\$ 13.00	\$ 44,863.00	\$ 18.20	\$ 62,808.20
TOTAL OF DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1				\$ 78,188.10		\$ 66,488.50		\$ 83,599.82	
TOTAL BASE LESS DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1				\$ 734,184.90		\$ 823,571.00		\$ 826,612.54	


KIRON BROWNING, P.E. PROJECT MANAGER

*Note correction made by A.L. Franks Engineering

